

SUPREME COURT OF COLORADO
2 East 14th Avenue
Denver, CO 80203

DATE FILED: June 2, 2014 4:58 PM

Original Proceeding
Pursuant to Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-40-
107(2)
Appeal from the Ballot Title Board

In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title,
and Submission Clause for Proposed
Initiative 2013-2014 #90-93 (“Oil and
Gas Operations”)

COURT USE ONLY

**Petitioners: MIZRAIM S.
CORDERO AND SCOTT
PRESTIDGE**

v.

**Respondents: CAITLIN LEAHY
and GREGORY DIAMOND**

and

**Title Board: SUZANNE STAIERT;
DANIEL DOMENICO; and JASON
GELENDER**

Attorneys for Petitioners:

Chantell Taylor, No. 33059
Elizabeth H. Titus, No. 38070
Hogan Lovells US LLP
1200 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1500
Denver, Colorado 80202
Phone: (303) 899-7300
Fax: (303) 899-7333

Case Nos: 2014SA120, 14SA121,
14SA123 and 14SA124

**PETITIONERS’ CONSOLIDATED ANSWER BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
PETITIONS FOR REVIEW OF PROPOSED INITIATIVES
2013-2014 #90, 2013-2014 #91, 2013-2014 #92, and 2013-2014 #93**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT2

I. The Initiatives Impermissibly Contain Multiple Subjects.2

 A. Standard of Review2

 B. Under the Category of “Local Government Regulation of Oil and Gas Operations,” the Initiatives Impermissibly Include Multiple, Unrelated Subjects.....2

 1. Shifting authority of oil and gas regulation from state to local governments constitutes a separate subject.3

 2. Eviscerating home-rule status and constitutional protections for private property rights are not implementing provisions; each constitutes a separate subject.6

II. The Final Titles Do Not Fairly and Accurately Inform Voters of Important Aspects of the Measures.....8

 A. Standard of Review8

 B. The Title Fails to Inform Voters of the Initiatives’ Definition of Oil and Gas Development8

III. The Title Board Properly Removed an Impermissible Catch-Phrase10

 A. Standard of Review10

 B. The Term “Hydraulic Fracturing” is an Impermissible Catch-Phrase and Should Not be Included in the Title10

CONCLUSION.....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Bd. of County Comm'ns, La Plata County v. Bowen/Edwards Assocs.</i> , 830 P.2d 1045, 1058 (Colo. 1992).....	3
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary for 1990-00 No. 256</i> , 12 P.3d 246 (Colo. 2000).....	4
<i>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for 2009-2010 No. 91</i> , 235 P.3d 1071 (Colo. 2010).....	4, 5
<i>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary for 1997-1998 No. 74</i> , 962 P. 2d 927, 929 (Colo. 1998).....	6, 7, 8
<i>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary for 1999-2000 No. 255</i> , 4 P.3d 485, 496 (Colo. 2000).....	7, 8
<i>In the Matter of Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, & Summary for 1997-1998 No. 64</i> , 960 P.2d 1192 (Colo. 1998).....	5
<i>Proposed Initiative on Parental Notification</i> , 794 P.2d 238, 242 (Colo. 1990).....	9
<i>Voss v. Lundvall Bros. Inc.</i> , 830 P.2d 1061, 1068 (Colo. 1992).....	3
